REGULATORY LETTER



The Thermoplastics You Need. The Service You Deserve.

RE: Decabromodiphenyl Ethane (DBDPE) in Polifil[®] Products

To Whom It May Concern:

This correspondence is in response to your request for a statement regarding the content of Decabromodiphenyl Ethane (DBDPE) in Polifil[®] products manufactured by The Plastics Group.

The Plastics Group certifies that all Polifil[®] products and components used in their formulation do not contain, nor are they knowingly produced with Decabromodiphenyl Ethane (DBDPE).

If you have any questions or need anything further please feel free to contact us directly at (401) 767-2700 or e-mail us at compliance@plasticsgroup.com.

Thank you for your continued interest in Polifil® products and services.

The Plastics Group of America

The Plastics Group of America

Manufacturing/Offices: 1112 River St, Woonsocket, RI 02895 · Tel (401) 765-1000 · Fax (401) 767-2823 · www.plasticsgroup.com Warehouse and Manufacturing: 84 Fairmount Street, Woonsocket, RI 02895 · www.84fairmount.com